Vice Presidents

Philip Dunbar Esq Jeremy James-Taylor OBE

Eric Delzenne Esq Sir Tim Rice
COMMITTEE

President:

CHARLES COLLINGWOOD 023 9259 3304
Chairman:

MICHAEL HOWARTH Mob: 07956 861815

Secretary:
JIM BARCLAY Mob: 07790 725985

Treasurer:
SAM SARGANT Mob: 07810 875578

Fixture Secretary:
JEFF DAVIS Mob: 07958 959822

Social Media:

JONATHAN KYDD Mob: 07850 752866

CLUB TWITTER @StageCricket

CLUB FACEBOOK www.facebook.com/groups/stagecc
CLUBINSTAGRAM stage_cricket_club

Safe Guarding Officer:

DUNCAN GORDON-SMITH Mob: 07989 945735
Club Captain:

ROB WEST Mob: 07519 271413

Vice Captains:

ALASTAIR WHATLEY Mob: 07584 486769

MAX HIGGINBOTHAM Mob: 07715 342325
OLLIE GIBBS Mob: 07941 680 350

ROGER BARRETT Mob: 07788 457635
DUNCAN GORDON-SMITH Mob: 07989 945735
GRAHAM SEED Mob: 07736 121015

HARRY LOW Mob: 07789 513461

Nets Manager: JEFF DAVIS

Match Managers:
Apr 28 - May 31 MAX HIGGINBOTHAM Mob: 07715 342325
June 2 - June 30 TIM TAYLOR Mob: 07886 030398

July 3 - July 31 DUNCAN GORDON-SMITH Mob: 07989 945735
Aug 4 - Aug 28 ROGER BARRETT 020 8427 8536 Mob: 07788 457635

Sept 1 - Sept 29 ALASTAIR WHATLEY Mob: 07584 486769

STAGE CC FIXTURES 2024

Day Date Opposition Ground Start Time
Sun  April 28 Amersham Shardeloes, Missenden Rd, Old Amersham, Bucks, HP7 ORN 1.30
Sun May 5 Bank of England Colets, St. Nicholas Rd, Thames Ditton KT7 0PW 2.00
Thur May 9 Montenotte Edmonton CC, 169 Church St, London N9 9HL 2.00
Sun May 12 High Beech Pepper Alley, Waltham Abbey, Loughton IG10 4AP 1.30
Sun May 19 Chenies & Latimer Latimer Road, Chenies, Buckinghamshire, WD3 6EN 1.30
Wed May 22 Nomads* Wembley CC Sudbury Ave, Wembley, HAO 3HG 2.00
Sun May 26 Brigands* Broadhalfpenny Down, Hambledon, Waterlooville PO7 4TD 2.00
Wed May 29 Caterham Caterham School Hill Fields Pavilion, 11a Park Ave, CR3 6AH  2.00
Sun June 2 Adastrians* Vine Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 0BD 2.00
Wed June 5 Chertsey Sir Edward Stern Sports Ground, Grove Road, Chertsey, KT16 9DL  2.00
Sun June 9 Hampton Wick Royal Bushy Park, Park Rd, Hampton Wick, Kingston, KT1 4AZ 1.30
Wed June 12 The Garrick Club (120 Match) Colets, St. Nicholas Rd, Thames Ditton KT7 0OPW 5.00
Sun June 16  West Wycombe Toweridge Lane, West Wycombe, Bucks, Hp14 3AL 2.00
Tues June 18  Cheshire Tour 2.00
Wed June 19  Cheshire Tour 2.00
Thur June 20  Cheshire Tour 2.00
Sun June 23  Midnight Colets, St. Nicholas Rd, Thames Ditton KT7 0PW 2.00
Wed June 26  Wembley Sudbury Ave, Wembley, HAO 3HG 2.00
Sun June 30 2.00
Wed July 3 Sevenoaks & District Four ElIms CC, Bough Beech Road, Kent, TN8 6NE 2.00
Sun July 7 Gentlemen of England* Cokenach CC, Cambridge Road, Barkway, Royston, SG8 8BS 11.00
Wed July 10 Worcester Park* Green Lane, Worcester Park, Surrey, KT4 8AJ 2.00
Sun July 14 Sonning King George's Field, Pound Lane, Sonning RG4 6XE 1.30
Tues July 16 Richmond* Old Deer Park, 187 Kew Road, TW9 2AZ 1.00

Phone your availability to the Match Manager NOW!

Visit stagecc.co.uk for ground directions, pictures, match reports, fantasy league and club information




STAGE CC FIXTURES 2024

Day Date Opposition Ground Start Time
Thur July 18 Merv’s Masters Wattlesprigs X1 Colets, St. Nicholas Rd, Thames Ditton KT7 0PW 2.00
Sun July 21 Taplow Cliveden Road, Taplow, Bucks, SL6 OEP 2.00
Wed July 24 Dulwich Giant Arches Road, Burbage Road, SE24 9HP 2.00
Sun July 28 Graces Broxbourne CC Mill Lane Close, Broxbourne, EN10 7BA 1.00
Wed July 31 Royal Opera House Colets, St. Nicholas Rd, Thames Ditton KT7 OPW 2.00
Sun Aug4 Eastcote* Eastcote CC, Haydon Hall, Southill Lane, Pinner, HA5 2EG 2.00
Wed Aug7 Northwood Ducks Hill Road, Rickmansworth Road, Northwood, HA6 2NP 2.00
Sun Aug 1 Wandsworth Cowboys Colets, St. Nicholas Road, Thames Ditton KT7 0PW 2.00
Wed Aug 14 Watford Town* Woodside Playing Fields, Horse Shoe Lane,Watford WD25 7HH 2.00
Sun Aug 18 Old Pauline Colets, St. Nicholas Road, Thames Ditton KT7 0OPW 1.30
Wed Aug 21 Old Pauline (120 Match) Colets, St. Nicholas Rd, Thames Ditton KT7 OPW 5.00
Sun  Aug 25 Gerrards Cross Dukes Lane, Gerrards Cross, Bucks SL9 7JZ 1.00
Wed Aug 28 Harrow St Mary HSM Ground, Headstone Lane, Harrow, HA2 6NF 12.30
Sun Sept 1 Sunbury Lower Hampton Road, Sunbury on Thames TW16 5PS 1.00
Wed Sept4 Cross Arrows* Eastcote CC, Haydon Hall, Southill Lane, Pinner, HA5 2EG 11.00
Sun Sept8 Berkhamsted Kitcheners Fields off Castle Hill, Berkamsted, HP4 1HE 12.00
Wed Sept 11 Wembley Sudbury Ave, Wembley, HAO 3HG 1.00
Sun Sept15  Thames Ditton Giggs Hill Rd, Thames Ditton, Surrey KT7 0BT 1.00
Wed Sept 18 Gaieties™ Wembley CC, Sudbury Ave, Wembley, HAO 3HG 1.00
Sun Sept 22 Merstham Quality St, Merstham, Surrey, RH1 3BB 12.30
Thur Sept 26 Montenotte Highgate CC, Shepherds Cot, N8 8RL 12.30
Sun Sept 29 12.00

* Key matches, teams to be decided by selection if oversubscribed
All players to be at the ground 30 minutes before the start

“... And, as | am a gentleman, betook myself to walk.” Love’s Labour’s Lost
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STAGE CRICKET CLUB
(FOUNDER: EARLE GREY, 1930)
“What work’s, my countrymen, in hand?

Where go you with bats and clubs?”
Coriolanus Act 1



